TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveying parties previously recorded on Reel 001455 Frame 0578. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the license.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. David F. Winter		103/28/1996	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM
David Winter Limited		103/28/1996	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Hine Limited
Street Address:	2 Hillside Road
Internal Address:	Aldershot
City:	Hampshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	GU11 3NB
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1427581	DAVID WINTER COTTAGES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)781-4865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-781-4000 Email: rjones@wyrick.com Correspondent Name: Robert T. Jones Jr. Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19218.02

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003451 FRAME: 0378**

900065583

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert T. Jones Jr.
Signature:	/rtj/
Date:	12/27/2006
Total Attachments: 8 source=WinterLicenceDocument (2)#page1.tif source=WinterLicenceDocument (2)#page2.tif source=WinterLicenceDocument (2)#page3.tif source=WinterLicenceDocument (2)#page4.tif source=WinterLicenceDocument (2)#page5.tif source=WinterLicenceDocument (2)#page6.tif source=WinterLicenceDocument (2)#page7.tif source=WinterLicenceDocument (2)#page8.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003451 FRAME: 0379

FORM PTO-1584

1-31-92
Tab settings ----



06-12-1996



100209740

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE : and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and I programme record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
JOHN HINE LIMITED Individual(s) Association	Name: DAVID FREDERICK SPENCER WINTER Address: Keston Cottage, The Street Puttenham, Guildford		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ② Corporation - United Kingdom	Surrey GU3 1AU England		
Other:	and		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Name: DAVID WINTER LIMITED		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: The Studio, Ashe Cottage Venzers Yard, Puttenham, Guildford		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Surrey GU3 1AU England		
□ Other:	□ Corporation - United Kingdom		
Execution Date: March 28, 1996	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ⋈ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: □ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A Tradematk Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
74/684,475 74/682,451 74/682,465 74/700,700 74/682,467 74/682,691 74/682,689 74/682,692 74/682,472 74/682,474 74/682,473 74/682,690 74/682,468 74/682,464 74/682,114 74/680,116 74/704,178	1,427,581		
	sattached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 18		
Name: Albert J. Breneisen, Esq. Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)		
One Broadway New York, New York 10004	<u> </u>		
	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information accument.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Jean E. Pelkowski Jun Elen	House 4/12/96		
Name of Person Signing Signatur	e Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	rotal matrices of pages comprising cover street.		
	ach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing a estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information S of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), V	nd reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office		

jes die/85105



corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, whose registered office is 2 Hillside Road, Aldershot, Hampshire GU11 3NB, England (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and DAVID FREDERICK SPENCER WINTER, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Keston Cottage, The Street, Puttenham, Guildford, Surrey GU3 1AU, England and DAVID WINTER LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, whose registered office is The Studio, Ashe Cottage, Venzers Yard, Puttenham, Guildford, Surrey GU3 1AU (hereinafter referred to collectively as "ASSIGNEES").

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have entered into several agreements including the most recent ones executed on 16 February 1995 providing for certain business relations between the parties including the use of trademarks incorporating the name "DAVID WINTER" such as the trademark registration and applications as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter "TRADEMARKS").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual obligations set forth in said Agreements, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, transfer, convey, and assign unto ASSIGNEES its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS listed in Exhibit A attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by said TRADEMARKS, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES for their own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term for which said TRADEMARKS were or are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this sale and assignment had not been made.

Nothing herein shall be deemed to limit the rights and remedies of the parties as well as their obligations and duties under the 16 February 1995

Agreements and, to the extent of any conflict between this Assignment and the 16 February 1995 Agreements, the 16 February 1995 Agreements shall govern. This

REEL: 003451 FRAME: 0381

Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignors, and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHERE , each party has caused this Assignment to be executed through the signature its duly authorized representative. as of the day and year herein below written.

Dated: 4 11 96 Attest:	By: [Name] Davit D. Bayan [Title] M. D
[Name] SUSAN EDSTROM [Address] TEN ALMADEN BUL SAN JOSE, CA 95113	O 9th FLOOR
Dated: 28 Nauch 1996 Attest:	DAVID FREDERICK SPENCER WINTER
Lilabolth Jakholl [Nume] EUZHBETH HATCHELL [Address] HENTHLOT, CHILLORTI GUILDERED, GUY 8RS	- - H
	DAVID WINTER LIMITED
	By: SW [Name] [Title]
Mirebolitate Loll Name PIZARETH HATCHE Address HENTHLOT CHILLION GUILDROED, GUY 8RS	TH.

2

· SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	U.S. REGN.
(CLASS)	NO.
DAVID WINTER COTTAGES (class 28)	1,427,581

TRADEMARK (CLASS)	U.S. APPLN. SERIAL NO.
DAVID WINTER COTTAGES SHERWOOD FOREST (class 20)	74/684,475
DAVID WINTER COTTAGES CASTLE COLLECTION (class 20)	74/682,451
DAVID WINTER COTTAGES GARDEN COTTAGES OF ENGLAND (class 20)	74/682,465
DAVID WINTER COTTAGES SEASIDE BOARDWALK (class 20)	74/700,700
DAVID WINTER COTTAGES THE WELSH COLLECTION (class 20)	74/682,467
DAVID WINTER COTTAGES THE ENGLISH VILLAGE (class 20)	74/682,691
DAVID WINTER COTTAGES WINTERVILLE COLLECTION (class 20)	74/682,689
DAVID WINTER COTTAGES THE IRISH COLLECTION (class 20)	74/682,692
DAVID WINTER COTTAGES THE SHIRES (class 20)	74/682,472
DAVID WINTER COTTAGES THE HEART OF ENGLAND SERIES (class 20)	74/682,474
DAVID WINTER COTTAGES THE WEST COUNTRY COLLECTION (class 20)	74/682,473
DAVID WINTER COTTAGES THE MIDLANDS COLLECTION (class 20)	74/682,690
DAVID WINTER COTTAGES THE SCOTTISH COLLECTION (class 20)	74/682,468
DAVID WINTER COTTAGES BRITISH TRADITIONS class 20)	74/682,464
OAVID WINTER STUDIOS (class 20)	74/682,114
OAVID WINTER STUDIOS (classes 20 and 28)	74/680,116
DAVID WINTER STUDIOS & Design (Stylized) Classes 20 and 28)	74/704,178

TRADEMARK REEL: 003451 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 12/27/2006